

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE CHANGES IN THE REMUNERATION OF THE RECTOR OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Annex 1 to the Description of the Procedure for the Organisation of the Election to the Position of the Rector of Vilnius University by Way of Open Competition approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-2-1 of 14 January 2015 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Election to the Position of the Rector of Vilnius University" (wording of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-15 of 24 July 2019), Item 11 of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2018-2-2 of 14 February 2018 "On the Approval of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees" (as subsequently amended), and taking into account Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-4 of 31 March 2021 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Performance Report for 2020", as well as the average monthly remuneration of Vilnius University professors in 2020 (including work in research, experimental development, and innovation development projects) which stands at EUR 3,430, the Council of Vilnius University

hereby d e c i d e s to set the official remuneration of EUR 10,290 for the Rector of Vilnius University from 1 April 2021.